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20 million tonnes in the Jaijon area and about 26 million tonnes in Garhi
Mansawal area.

Income of Primary School Teachers

2576. Shri P. K. Ghosh: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to his speech in Lok Sabha on 23rd March, 1963 while replying to the debate on Demands for Grants and state:

(a) the basis on which the figures of Rs. 100 a5 average salary of primary school teachers was arrived at;
and

(b) the average income of primary school teachers in each State?

The Minister of Education (Dr.
K. L. Shrimali): (a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table of the House, [Placed in the Library. See No, LT-1271|63].

Police Strength of Delhi

( Shri Yashpal Singh:

{ Shri Kapur Singh:

25"" Shri Narasimha Reddy:
_ Shri Mahananda:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the total strength of the police in Delhi;

(b) whether it is proposed to recruit more officers; and

(c) if so, details thereof?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Hajarnavis): (a) 13455.

(b) and (c). The Delhi Administration’s proposals for additional officers and men for Delhi Police are still under consideration.

Welfare of S.Cs. and Backward
Classes in Punjab

2578. Shri Daljit Singh: Will the Minister of HOome Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1212 on the 27th March, 1963 and state:

(a) whether the accounts of expenditure has been audited by Government or by approved Auditors; and

(b) the items on which the allotted amount has been spent?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shrimati Chandrasekhar): (a) and (b). The required information has been called for from the State Government, A statement wil] be laid on the Table of the House as soon as the information is received.
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